





















































PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com




AT

SPECIFICATIONS

APPX

AN

TIGHTENING TORCQUE

Part to be tightened

Camshaft cap

Cylinder head {Exhaust pipe)
Cylinder head

Spark plug

Cylinder head cover
Connecting rod cap

Cam chain sprocket

Cam chain tensioner
Cam chain tansioner end
Chain guide {Intake side]
Qil pump housing

Qil pump mount

Qil filter case

Qil pan

DCrain olug

Qil pipe 1

il baffle plate

il level switch

Exhaust pipe flange
Muffler clamp bolt
Exhaust pipa blind plag (CO test)
Crankcase {Cylinder head)
Main axle bearing stopper
Crankshaft end cover
Crankcase cover [Clutch)
Crankcase

Crankcase

Crankcase

Starter clutch

Starter chain guide
Clutch boss

Cluteh spring

Drive chain sprocket
Snitt cam stopper lever
Shiftt cam [MNeutral)
Other enginge part

Change pedal

Pick up coi! cover
Ajr cleaner joint
Plug {Cylinder hoad)
Shift cam [Stopper)
Change lever stopper

Radiator cover
Radiator cap stopper
Ajr cleaner case
Carburetor cover

Part narne

Bolt
Stud balt
Mut
Bolt
Mut
Bolt
Bolt
Eaolt
Bolt
Bolt
Balt

Buolt
Linion balt
Bolt
Bolt
Mut
Bolt
Bolt
Stud bolt
Torx
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Boll
Boll
Bolt
MNurt
Bolt
Mut
Bolt
Screw
Baolt
Boll
Screw
Bolt
Bolt
Screw

Bolt
Bolt

Screw
Screw
Secrew
Screw

Thread size | Q'ty —

ME =10 | 40

ME = 1.0
MY x1.25

M12 » 1.6
ME %10
ME x 0.75
M7 % 1.0
ME = 1.0
M11 % 1.0
ME x 1.0
ME % 1.0
ME& x 1.0
M20 x 1.5
ME = 1.0
M14 » 1.5
M10 % 1.26
ME = 1.0
ME x 1.0
ME x 1.0 |
M8 = 1.25
ME x 1.0
M9 % 1.25
ME = 1.0
MeE = 1.0
ME x 1.0
ME =1.0
MB x1.25
Mg x 1.25
M8 x1.25
ME 1.0
M20x 1.0
ME =1.0
M18 % 1.0
ME
ME
MB
ME
| ME
ME
ME
M5
M8
ME
MB

o=
L
=

NODEoOOOD MDD

m

i

WX M KX KK M oOX
— 1 s s

(i
had .
M&s =0,
ME x 0.8

x =
oo
-l &9

'Tiqhtening torgue
Remarks
Nm [mi-kg|ft-1b
10| 10| 7.2
8| s5|o05| 38 —C
12 | 37| 37| 27| —]
4 |17.5|1.75 125
g 10| 1.0 7.2
8 | 36| 36, 25 —M™
4 | 24! 24| 17
2 10 1.0 7.2
1 20 20| 14
2 10 10| 7.2
3 10 10| 7.2
2 i0 10| 7.2
1 15 15| 11
12 10 10| 7.2
1 43 43| 31
3| 21 21 15
10 | 10 1.0 7.2
2 1010 7.2
8 0| 10 7.2
5 20 20 14
4 10 10 72| —iQg
12 10 1.0 7.2
3| 10| 10 72 4
6 10, 1.0 7.2
11 10| 10 72
10 12| 1.2 87
6 24| 24 17
Mm 32|32 23 Q
3 25| 25 18 |suke Q
2 1|10 72 Q
1 0| 7.0 B0 | Use |oek washer
6 | 8 08 68
1 70 7.0 50 | Use lock washer
y. 19 1.0 7
1 4 04 249
- 20 20 14
- 10 10 7.2
— 7 07 5
1 10, 1.0 7.2
2 10 10 7.2
4 4 04 29
4 | 55 55 40 q
1|10 1.0 72 G
1 22 22| 16
(5] Ir_tﬂashar
2 4| 04| 29
1 2| 02| 1.4
7 4| 04| 29|
4 4| 04| 29|

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

32 -

APPX| A\ | speciFicaTions
Chassis
T Model
T — FZX750
[tem ) —
Steering System:
Steering Bearing Type | Taper roller bearing
Front Suspension:
Front Fork Travel 140 mm {5.51 in}
Front Spring Free Length | 575.6 mm (22,66 in}
< Limit = B70.E mm (2246 in)
Spring Rate
K1 3.72 N/mm (0,38 ka/mm, 21.28 Ibfin)
K2 7.21 NSmm (0,738 kg/mm, 41.2 Ibfin)
Stroke
K1 0~ 90 mm {0~ 3.54 in)
K2 90 ~ 140 mm {3.54 ~ 551 in)
Optional Spring No
QOil Capacity 294 cm® {10.2 Imp oz, 9.94 US oz}
Oil Grade Fork oil 10wt or equivalent
Enclosed Air Pressure
{Standard) 40 kPa (0.4 kg/em®, 5.7 psi)
{Minimum) 40 kPa {0.4 kgfem?®, 5.7 psi)
iMaximum} 120 kPa {1.2 kgfem®, 17 psi)
Rear Suspension:
Shock Absorber Travel 75 mm {2.95 in}
Epring Free-Length 167 mm [B.57 in}
< Limit > 165 mm (6.50 in}
Fitting Length 147.5 mm (5.8 in}
Spring Rate 23,5 N/mm 2.4 kgfmm, 134 Ib/in)
Struke 0~ 75 mm {0~ 295 in)
Optional Spring Mo
Rear Arm:
Swingarm Free Play Limit: End 1 mm {0.04 in}
Swingarm Free Play Limit: Side 3.8 mm (0,03 in)
Front Wheel:
Type Cast wheel
Rim Size MT2.650 % 16
Rim Material Alurminum
Rim Rungut Limit
Radial 20mm {0.07% in)
Lateral Z2.0mm (0078 in)
Hear Wheal:
Type Cast whesl
Rim Size MT3I.00x 15
Rirm Material Aluminum
Rim Runout Limit
Radial 2.0 mm (0.079in)
Lateral 2.0mm (0.079in)
Drive chain:
Type/Manufacturer BOVA/DID
MNo. of Links 108 Links
Chain Slack | 15~ 20 mm (0.6 ~ 0.8 in}

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

— 33 —

APPX| 4\

SPECIFICATIONS

Itern e

FZX750

Front Disc Brake:
Type
Disc Qutside Dia. x Thickness
Pad Thickness
Inner
< Limit > %
Pad Thickness
QOuter
< Limit > #

Master Cylinder Inside Dia.
Caliper Cylinder Inside Dia.

Dual
267 5.0 mm {105 x 0,197 in)

5.5 mm (0.217 in)
0.5 mm (0.0197 in)

6.5 mm (0.217 in}
0:6 mm (0.0197 in}

16.B7 mm (0.63 in}
42 85 mm (1.69 in)

Brake Fluid Type DOT #3
Rear Disc Brake:
Type Single
Disc Qutside Dia. x Thickness 2687 x B BEmm {10.5x 0.3 in}
Pad Thickness Inner 55 mm (0217 in)
< Limit = % 0.5 mm (0.0197 in)
Pad Thicknass Outer 55 mm (0.217 in)
< Limit =% 0.5 mm {00197 in}

Master Cylinder Inside Dia.
Caliper Cylinder |nside Dia.
Brake Fluid Type

Brake Lever and Brake Pedal:
Brake Lever Frea Play
Brake Pedal Position

14.0 mm [0.55 in)
42 B mm {1.69in)
DOT #3

G~ B8Bmm (0.20~ 0.31 in}
20 mm (0.8 in) (Below the top of the tootrest)

Clutch:
Mastar Cylinder [nside Dia,
Release Cylinder Inside Dia.
Clutch Fluid Type

16.B7 mm (Q.625 in)
38.1 mm (1.5in}
DOT #3

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

APPX|4 S\

SPECIFICATIONS

TIGHTENING TORQUE

Part to be tightencd Part name

Front axle Balt Mi1x 1.5
Front axle pinch bolt Balt M8 x 1.25
Rear axle Bolt/Mut [M1B x 1.5
Steering crown-Fork Balt M3 x1.25
Steering stem Mut M22 x 1.0
Underbracket-Fork Bolt/Mut MB x 1.75
Caliper {(Front & Rear) Bult M10 x 1.25
Air blead (Calipear) Screw |M8 x 1.25
Brake hose (All) Union bolt (M10 x 1,25
Master cylinder brackest Bolt ME x1.0
Master cylinder can Screw  |MB x 08
Drive chain sprocket {Driven) Mut M10 x 1.25
Brake disc Bolt MB x1.25
Front fender-Fork Bolt MG x 1.0
Handlebar-Upper handlebar Rolt ME x 175

halder
Rear down tube bolt Bolt M8 x1.25
Front engine mounting BoltyNut MI10x 1,25
Middle down tube bolts Baolt/Mut MB x1.25
Rear upper engine mounting Bolt/Mut  (M10 x 1.25
Rear lower engine mounting Bolt/Nut (M10x 1.25
Front down tube bolt Balt M3 x 1.25
Pivot shaft Bolt/Mut [M14 x 1.5
Daown tube cross pipe Mut M3 x1.25
Grab bar-Frame Bolt M10 % 1.2b
Shock absorher (Upper) Bolt M8 x 1.26
Footrest-Frame | Bolt ME x1.25
Headlight stay {Lower) Eolt (M8 »1.25
Muifler bracket-Frame [Front) Bolt M3 x1.25
Rear brake master cylinder Boll M8 x 125
Fuel sender-Fuel tank Bolt MG x 1.0
Muffler bracket-Frame {Rear) |  Bolt bM10 x 1.25
Muffler Muffler bracket Bolt ME x1.25
Shock absorber {Lower) Mut M10x 1.26
Brake pedal . Bolt ME %10
Steering lower ring nut Nut MZ5 x 1.0
Fuel tank {Rear) Balt ME x 1.0
Steering crown-Headlight slay Bolt MB x1.25
Steering crown-Handlabar ”

woldar lower Nut MI1D x 1.25
Fuel tank top cover-Frame Bolt ME = 1.0
Fuel tank cap-Fuel tank Scrow ME x 0.8
Compression bar Bolt ME x1.25

Thread siza‘ Oy

[T = e S = I R O O o o P Y L S

R T . R ™ B =B - L I % B Sl i B e B T I o

Mm

58

20
107
20
110
23
e 1
G
26
2

2

55
[ 20

|TIgh1.HHJ torgue Reiarkis

m-kg | ft-lb
b8 42
2.0 14

10.7 | 774
200 14
11 80
243 17
3.5 25
05| 4.3
2.4 18
08| 6.5
0.2 1.4

se now
9.5 40 |ock washer
2.0 14
08| 6.5
2.0 14
2.8 20
b.b 40
2.1 17
5.5 40
55 40 |
Z8 20
9.0 65
2.0 14
25 18
20 14|
2.8 20
1.3 94
2.3 17
20 14
05 36
2.5 18
2.5 18
3.0 22
09| 65|
See NOTE

0.7 5.1
2.0 14
3.0( 22
09| 65
04| 2.8
28| 20

NOTE:

1st; Tighten to 52 Nm (5.2 mi+ky, 37 I-1b)

2nd; Loosen it completely

3rd; Tighten to 3 Nm (0.3 m- kg, 22 ft- b}

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

G

speciFicaTions [APPX
Electrical
e S Model
[ item e B FZX750
Voltage: 12y
lgnition System:
Ignition Timing (B.T.D.C.} 10% at 1,000 r/min
Advanced Timing (B.T.D.C.) 41.5° at 6,000 r/fmin
Advancer Type Electrical
) |
4 I — 1T
’ A I
g 11|
E— 30 T
Fd _ |
EE : I
55 20 / =
10
T |
1 2 32 4 B & 7 B 8 10
Engine Speed (= 10% rfmin)
| —
TCI:

Pickup Ceoil Resistance (Color)

TC| Unit-Model/Manufacturer

135 ~ 16541 at 20°C (68" F)
{Orange — Black), (Orange — Gray)
TID14-62/HITACHI

Ignition Coil:

Model/Manufacturer
Primary Winding Resistance
Secondary Winding Resistance

CM12-29/HITACHI
2.4 ~ 3.061 at 20°C (GB°F)

[7.5~ 11.5 k&2 at 20°C {68°F)

Spark Plug Cap:
Type
Resistance

Charging System,/Type:

Resin
10K

AC generator

AC Generator:

Mominal Output

Model/Manufacturer

Cutput Current (A)

10

B3G/NIPPONDENSO
12V, 25A at 5,000 r/min

1

2

3 4

5 &

T B 1

Engine speed (%107 r/min)

|

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

APPX|A®\.| sreciFicaTions
e S Model
e — ——

FZX750

Generator Assembly:
Stator Coll Resistance
Field {rotar} Coil Resistance
Brush Cverall Length
< Limit >
Spring Pressure

Voltage Regulator:
Type
Mo Load Regulated Valtage

Battery:

Capacity
Specific Gravity

0.18 ~ 02202 at 20°C (B8°F)
3.8~ 4.20 at 20°C (68°F)
13.7 mm (0.54 in)

4.7 mm {0.18 in)

| 230~ 3309 (8.12~ 11.66 oz)

Field Control Type
14.2 ~ 14.BV

12V, 14AH
1.280

Electrical Starter System:
Type
Starter Motor:

Model/Manufacturer

Qutput
Brush-Overall Length

< Limit 2>

Spring Pressure
Commutator Dia.

<= Wear Limit >

Mica Undercut
Starter Switch:

Model/Manufacturer
Amperage Rating
Coil Winding Resistance

Constant mesh type

SM-8/MITSUBA

0.6 kW

12.0 mm [0.47 in)

5.0 mm {(0.20 in)

680 ~ 920 g 124.0 ~ 32.4 oz)
28 mm (1.1 in]

27 mm (1,06 in)

0.8 mm (0.03 in}

A104-128/HITACHI
1004
3.9~ 4.701 at 20°C (68°F)

Horn:
Type x Quantity
Model /Manufacturer
Maximum Amperage

Plain type x 1
CF3-12/NIKKD
257

Relay Assembly:
Type
Model/Manufacturer

Semi-transistor type

| FX257N/NIPPONDENSO

0il Level Switch:
Model/Manufacturer

Self Cancelling Device Yes.
Flasher Freguency 75~ 95 cycle/min
Wattage 27TW x 2 + 3.0W
Self Cancelling Lnit:
Maodel/Manufacturer FX257N/NIPPONDENSO

4H70/NIPPONDENSO

Fuel Pump Controller:
Model/Manufacturer

GED-04Y/QMRON

Thermostatic Switch:
Model/Manufacturar

47X/NIPPON THERMOSTAT

Thermostatic Sensor.
Model/Manufacturer

TTH/NIPPON SEIKI

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

SPECIFICATIONS APPX

A\

"‘“————n_________mmm FZX750
— e
Fuel Gauge:
Model/Manufacturer TUF/NIPPON SEIKI
Sender Unit Resistancs — Full 1,110 ~ 7402 at 20°C (BB F)
{Calor) {Green — Black)
Circuit Breaker:
Type Fuse
Amperage for Individual Circuit x Quantity
MAIN 304 x 1
HEAD 184 x 1
SHGNAL 104 x 1
IGNITION 108 x 1
FAN 104 x 1
RESERVE 304 x 1
164 % 1
104 = 1

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

—38 -

GENERAL TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS/
APPX ‘0\ DEFINITION OF UNITS

GENERAL TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS

Tr:nis chart specifies mr:que for standard 'fastanarls General tarque
'.n:flth.starldard l.S,C—}. pitch threads. Torgue speci- A B specifications
fications for special components or assemblies {Mut) {Bolt}) |— e ] T
are included in the applicable sections af this Mm  meky | ft
book., To avoid warpage, tighten multifastensr 10mm Brnm B 06 | 4.3
assemblies in a crisscross fashion, in progressive 12mm 8mm 15 15 | 11
stfages, unt_ll_full torgue is raa:lzr:-ed._UnIEﬁ other- 1amm 10mm 20 10 | 22
wise specified, Lorque specifications call far
clean, dry threads, Components should be at 17mm 12mm 6b 55 | 40
room temperatura, 19mm 1dmm 85 BbH | 61
22mm 16mm 130 | 13.0 84
@
| /
A Distance scross flats
B: Outeide thread diamietsr
DEFINITION OF UNITS
Unit Read Definition Measure

mm millimeter 10°* meter Length

cm centimeter 100 meter Length

kg kilogram 107 gram Weight

M Newton 1kag x m/sec? Foree

NMm Mewton meter Mxm Torgue

m= kg Meter kilogram m % kg Torgue

Pa Pascal M/m? Pressure

N/mn Mewton per millimeter MN/mn Spring rate

L Liter .

—_ Volume or Capaci
cm Cubic centimeter PERT
rimin Rotation per minute — Engine Speed

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

= 3G —

APPX

AN\

LUBRICATION DIAGRAM
LUBRICATION DIAGRAM
@ Camshaft bearing and lifter 6l Crankshaft journal bearing
(2 il pipe {3} J8  Sub gallery
(3 il pipe (4} {3 Oil element
(&) Oil pipe (1} ({4 Bypass valve
'5) AC generator (9 Relief valve
(B) Mozzle [HY-\O chain) 8 Main gallery
(@) Main axle [L} dh Oil strainer
B Shift fork 4§ Ol pump
(3) Oil pipe (5) {9 Drive axle {R}
Ji Bigrend bearing @%b Oil pipes (2)
& | N siDE |
9) Tzt
- b, - Bl | EX. SIDE |
.E . < _:‘ J e 3
i ‘ﬁ ) I

€l

Setting Pressura:
1.8~ 2.2 ko/cm?

Operating Pressure:
3.9 ~47 ka/em®

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

APPX| 4\

—40—

CABLE ROUTING

CABLE ROUTING

(D Guide
{Z)Bard
(3 Cable guide
(4} Brake hose

@ Front brake stop switch |ead

TI'.rntTIE czabile

(T Handlzhar switch lead {(Right)
Handlebar switch lead (Lef:l

(9) Cluteh hase
@Main switch
@Clutch hosa
@Maﬁn s teh

{3 Flacher light lead {Laftl
({4 Speedometer light lead
% Clamp

{16 Front brake hose {Latt|
{7} Speedometer cabe

{8 Brake hose joint

{8 Front brake hose {Right)
l@"u'nfirlzh.arnf::;s

B Heudlight lead

B Flasher light lead |Right)
@Tar:'u:mml:-!l |ezad

Pass tha clutch hose throogh the guide.
Pass the throttle caole through the guide,
Clemp the handlebar switech lead [Right).
Clamp the hasdl Yar switch ead (Left),
Pass the leads through the upper left hale
on the headlight body, and connect to
wireharness inside of the heaclignt pody,
Clamp the wirzharness,

Pass tne wireharness through the headlight
loweer hals,

Pass the leads through the uppor right hole
un the headlight body, and connect toow re-
Harmess ingide of the headlight body,

Pass the clutch hose between the headlight
body and headlight stay.

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

— 41—

CABLE ROUTING

CABLE ROUTING

{1} Handlebar switch ead |Left)
@ Radiatar tan lead

{Z) Ignition coil

@ Ignit an coil lead coupler

(5) Boot

(£ Clamp

(7) Hanclebar switch lead {Left)
{E‘ High tension lead

{8 Head pipe

R lgnition vail laud

{1 Radiator braather hose

@- Flasher ralay

@ Sidestand relay

{i® laniter

@ Fuse hox

{8 Main fuse

(i1 Coolant reserver tark

@Batt&ry Lreathir hose

@Ecol&nt resever tark
bewalher hose

@ Cwer Fluw hose

@ Radiator hose

3 Guide

{31 Speedomzter cabls

BE1Wirsharness

@Erakﬁ joint

[A] Lecate the coupler ins de the boot

[B] Locate the radiator fen lead coupler and

__ handlebar switch lead coupler.
Ll Clamp the clutch hose
D

Pass the ignition eoil lead betwean the

clutch hose and heac pipe,

El Pass the radiater breather hose upper the

frame.

[F] Clamp the sidestand switch lead.

[G] Pass the speedometer cable through the
gu da,

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com

APPX| &\



http://www.pdffactory.com

APPX| A\

_ A7

CABLE ROUTING

CABLE ROUTING

Ty Clamp
T2y Wirenarmess

3) Handlebar switch lead
(LIPilt light lead

@ Ignition coil lead

(B2 Hign tension lead

@ Carpurstor breathar hose
{8) Air cleaner box breather hose
9 Crankease breather hose
30 Pick up coil lead
1] Generator lzad
{id) Dicce
1 Battery negative [—] lead
94 Sidestand switch |=ad
(% Battery positve +! |zad

(7# Licerice light lead
{7 Taillight lead coupler
@ Teal hax
@ Flasher light lead (Left]
@Fﬂ'a' e swilch lead
@ Main fuse
{83 Srarzer switch
[@J) Batrary hreather hiose
@ Coolant reserver tank
braather noze
% Flasher e ay
Fuel pump lead
@D Fuel scnder lead
@ Radiator breather hoge
{0 Spark plug cap tail

)

4 BERAASE

Clamp thz wireharhass.

Pass the hich tension lead %1, #2 inside
the clamp.

Cannsct to “joint pipz {lower)”.
Connect to "joint pips (upperi™.
Ciamp the licence light lead.,

Locate the coupler behind the tool box.
Clamp she flashe- light lead.

The couplzrs upper the radiator fun:
Take care niol W pinch.

Clamp the radiator fan ‘ead.

Pass % 3 high tension lead behind the
middie of the rad’ator fan maotor,
Direct spark plug cap tail towa-d

#2 cylinder,

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

CABLE ROUTING APPX ‘\

CABLE ROUTING

{0 Wireharness
{2 High tension lead
(@ Clamp
@J Horn lead
(5 Jaint pips
Fuel pump relay
@ Battery negative { | loac
Earth |ead
Flasher relay

19 miade
@ lgniter
(13 Starte- motor lead
@ Brake switch lead
@ Band
lgnition coil lead
@ Ezrth lead
(2 Pilot light assembly
Thermaostas lead

Clamp the horn |ead insida the flame,

Pass the horn lead throogh the horn oracket,
Clamp the rear brake hose,

Pass the rear brake hose inside the rear shock
gbsarber.

Locate the hose joint betwsen the projections on
calipar.

Clamp the wireharness, Align the whize tape on the
w reharness.

To pick up coil.

Clamp the wireharness. Align the whize tape on the
witehiarness,

Clamp the wireharness.

A Wi

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

PDF created with pdfFactory trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

COC
o | [on
Ot0| [on[OfO10] |res[O1O]

o

= o o
=ra ]
e
e

[ 1O [
" Ee
O] [Ofrmrmy
SLsE 1
oe 00
=] : ﬁ_no gmrml
O Cele vt
g Y

© (k==

e}

e Q EWU .0 b YaROuH _
| '@ . g_w“wﬂ.a_m

@ Q YOI NOILINDI @

HI OO
o |[CHo
1

D
T e
Of0[00] [on[OfO]

B
OO

@

R IS:0[ |

R

~ @

@ (P)
@ P
@ =}

— @@ |nn

N
OFF |
on 00| [on[O10

0]
oFF |




COLOR CODE

Black

MNoir

Blue
Blew
Blau

Yellow
Jaune

Gelb

Pink
Rose
Rosa

Yellow/Red

i' Jaune/Rouge

Gelb/Rot

Blane
O

CODE DE COULEUR FARBENKODIERUNG

Dark Green

. Vert Foncé

Dunkelgrin

Choecolate

Chocolat

Schokoladenfarbe

Sky Blue
Blew Ciel
Himmelblaw

Red/White
Rouge/Blanc

Rot/Weill

Red/ellow
Rouge/Jasune
Rot/Gelb

Red/Green
Rouge Vert
Rot/Grin

Red/Black

. Rouge/MNair

Rot/Schwarz

Blue/White

Bluwe, Blane

Blau/Weilk

Blue/Black

.- Bleu/ Moir

Blau/Schwarz
Blue/Red
Blew/Rouge

Blau/Rot

Blue/Yellow

i Bicw/Jaune

Blau/Gelb

Black/Red
Muoir/ Rouee
Schwarz/Rot

Black/Yellow
Moir ! Jaune
Schwarz/Gelb

Black,/White
MNair/ Blan
Schwarz/Weil

Brown/White
Brun, Bian
Braun/Weill

Green/Red
Ven /Rouge
Grin/Rot

 Green/Yeallow
B Vert!Jaune

Griin/Gelb

White/Green

BlancVert

' WeiR/Griln

SEHOCRREICORS

®

LSS SIS SIS

“PASS" switch
Clutch switch
“TURN" switch
“HORN" switch

“LIGHTS" (Dimmer) switch

Front flasher light (L)
Headlight

Marker light

Meter light
Tachometer

Temp meter

“OIL LEVEL" indicator light

“TURN" indicator light

“HIGH BEAM" indicator light
“NEUTRAL" indicator light

“FUEL" warning light
Front flasher light (R)
Horn

Main switch

Front brake switch
“ENGINE STOP" switch
“START" switch
"LIGHTS" switch
“FUEL" (Reserve switch)
Body earth

Fan

GRS SIS S SISISI SRS S SS SIS

Thermo unit
Thermo switch
lgnitor

Rear brake switch
Sidestand switch
Sidestand relay
Fuse (Main)

Pump relay

Starter motor
Starter relay
Battery

Fuse box

License light
Tail/brake light
Rear flasher light (R)
Rear flasher light (L)
Fuel sender

Diode

Relay assembly

Qil level switch
Neutral switch

Fuel pump

AC generator

Pick up coil

Spark plug

lgnition coil

Except for Germany
For Germany





